502642745 01/20/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2689353

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	/ DATA		,			
		<u> </u>	Name	Execution Date		
GERHARD STAHL				01/15/2014		
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA					
Name:	CEFLA DEUT	SCHLA	ND GMBH			
Street Address:	EISBACHSTR	EISBACHSTRASSE 2				
City:	MECKENHEIN	MECKENHEIM				
State/Country:	GERMANY	GERMANY				
Postal Code:	53340					
Application Number: 141590			097			
Property Type		=	Number			
CORRESPONDENC	F DATA					
Fax Number: (203)327-6401						
Phone: 2033274500 Email: docketing@ogrp.com						
Email: Correspondence will			ogrp.com the email attempt is unsuccessful.			
Correspondent Name			GREELEY, RUGGIERO & PERLE, LLP			
Address Line 1: ONE LANDMARK SQUARE						
Address Line 2: 10TH FLOOR						
Address Line 4:	STA	MFORE	D, CONNECTICUT 06901			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		175.9368USU				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		PAUL D. GREELEY				
Signature:			/Paul D. Greeley/			
Date:			01/20/2014			
Total Attachments: 2 source=20140120_17						

PATENT REEL: 032004 FRAME: 0165 OHLANDT, GREELEY, RUGGIERO & PERLE, L.L.P.

ONE LANDMARK SQUARE, 10TH FLOOR STAMFORD, CONNECTICUT 06901-2682

> Telephone (203) 327-4500 www.ogrp.com

OGRP_03

Docket No.: 175.9368USU

Customer No.: 27,623

ASSIGNMENT

FOR valuable and legally sufficient considerations, receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, as an inventor named herein, I/WE, Gerhard STAHL, a citizen of Germany, and a

resident of Godenelterweg 19. 53474, Bad Neuenahr-Ahrweiler Germany, have invented

certain new and useful improvements in:

PAINT APPLICATION DEVICE

hereby assign to Cefla Deutschland GmbH, a corporation having its principal office at

Eisbachstrasse 2, 53340 Meckenheim, Germany (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), the

entire right, title and interest in and to such invention, together with the patent rights and

rights of protection to the same throughout the world, including any patent rights which may

result from the application which was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office,

and any non-provisional, continuation, divisions, continuation-in-part applications, inventor's

certificates and extensions thereof, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States

therefor; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee

for its own use and behoof and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns, to the full

end of the term for which said Letters Patent or other rights of protection may be granted as

entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had the assignment not been

made.

PATENT REEL: 032004 FRAME: 0166 AND I/WE COVENANT and AGREE and WARRANT that I/we have full and unencumbered title to the invention hereby assigned, and I/we further covenant and agree that I/we have the right to grant such rights to said invention and application and Letters Patent and that I/we will, at any time upon request without cost to us or further compensation, execute and deliver any and all papers or instruments that, in the opinion of the Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure said Assignee the full enjoyment of the rights and properties herein conveyed or intended to be conveyed by this instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREFORE, I/we have hereunto set our hands and seal:

Aqs	
Gerhard STAHL	
University of the Signature	
Witness Signature	